

## **Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited**

(Formerly known as Uniinfo Telecom Services Pvt. Ltd.)
ISO 9001:2015 and BS OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company

**Date: 10th April, 2024** 

UTSL/NSE/2024-25

To,

The Secretary – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

**Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO** 

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate during the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited



### Sandeep Patel

#### **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



# **Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited**

(Formerly known as Uniinfo Telecom Services Pvt. Ltd.)
ISO 9001:2015 and BS OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company

**Date: 10th April, 2024** 

ISIN: INE481Z01011

Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO

#### **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

(Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited (for the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024), which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR0000004058.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited

SANDEE

Opposity signed by AMORETE PARTIES AND CONTROL OF THE CONT

Sandeep Patel

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

For Link Intime India Private Limited

ASHOK

Digitally signed by ASHON SOMAPPA SHETTY
Disc calls, O-Personal, ASHON SOMAPPA SHETTY
Disc calls, O-Personal, ASHON SOMAPPA SHETTY
Disc calls, O-Personal, ASHON SOMAPPA SHETTY
Disc calls of the Sheet She

**Authorized Representative**